

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: Markforged, Inc.

Address: 85 School Street, Watertown, MA U.S.A

in accordance with the following Directive(s):

2014/30/EU The EMC Directive

2014/35/EU The Low Voltage Directive 2014/53/EU The Radio Equipment Directive

hereby declare that:

Equipment: Onyx Pro (Gen 2)

is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following standards:

EN 55032:2012/AC:2013

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 55024:2010 ITE

ETSI EN 301 489-1 v2.2.0 (2017-03)

ETSI EN 301 489-17 v3.2.0 (2017-03)

EN 62368-1: 2014

Furthermore, the radio module included in the equipment complies with the following standards:

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.1 (2016-11)

Draft ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 (2017-03)

Draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0 (2017-03)

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Markforged, Inc.

I hereby declare that the equipment named above has been designed to comply with relevant sections of the above referenced specifications. The unit complies with all applicable Essential Requirements of the Directives.

CE Issuing Date: October 12, 2020

Signed by: _____

Name: Annu Singh

Position: Senior Product Safety and Compliance Manager

Place of Issue: Watertown, MA U.S.A

markforged.com

Document ref. No. ONYXPROGEN2CE10122020